
                                         

                                              

                                                     

                                                     

                                                          

                                                

                                                     

                                                            

                                                

                                                          

                                                     

                                                                 

                                                   

                                                     

TOWN OF GRIMSBY MUNICIPAL ENERGY CONSUMPTION AND GREEN HOUSE GAS EMISSIONS REPORTING FOR 2014 

Facility Name Operation Address 
Indoor Floor 

2
Space (m ) 

Average 

Hours Per 

Week 

Electricity 

(kWh) 

Natural Gas 
3

(m ) 

GHG Emissions 

(kg) 

Energy Intensity 

(ekWh/sq m) 

Peach King Centre 

Town Hall 

Senior's Centre 

Calder Community Centre 

Pump House 

PW Operations Centre 

GFD Station 1 

GFD Station 2 

Library 

Grimsby Museum 

Lions Pool 

Alway Community Centre 

Grimsby Public Art Gallery 

Peach King Centre Shed 

Indoor ice rinks 

Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers 

Community centres 

Community centres 

Community centres 

Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored 

Fire stations and associated offices and facilities 

Fire stations and associated offices and facilities 

Public libraries 

Cultural facilities 

Community centres 

Community centres 

Art galleries 

Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored 

162 Livingston Ave 

160 Livingston Ave 

18 Livingston Ave 

171 Mountain Rd 

447 Elizabeth St 

2 Clark St 

261 Ontario St 

167 Mountain St 

18 Carnegie Ln 

6 Murray St 

1 Elm St 

494 Ridge Rd West 

18 Carnegie Ln 

162 D Livingston Ave 

7,412 

2,166 

877 

603 

220 

1,027 

713 

148 

1,307 

380 

376 

241 

644 

464 

108.70 

39.89 

52.99 

34.98 

38.89 

44.88 

51.86 

0.19 

67.01 

36.90 

13.98 

5.98 

67.01 

56.00 

1,330,262 

385,348 

80,230 

13,427 

21,854 

105,632 

62,521 

4,013 

349,606 

44,402 

38,386 

10,738 

172,194 

70,006 

149,533 

50,585 

24,220 

28,385 

3,949 

33,033 

14,705 

2,886 

32,615 

2,481 

18,888 

-

16,064 

10,949 

383,827.0100 393.88 

124,928.4400 426.11 

51,889.4300 384.99 

54,686.0600 522.55 

9,127.2600 290.11 

70,482.3800 444.69 

32,554.0200 306.88 

5,761.3900 234.35 

88,237.0500 532.7 

8,065.7300 186.24 

38,627.9600 635.97 

816.2200 44.56 

43,459.8400 532.48 

26,021.7700 401.66 


