TOWN OF GRIMSBY MUNICIPAL ENERGY CONSUMPTION AND GREEN HOUSE GAS EMISSIONS REPORTING FOR 2014								
Facility Name	Operation	Address	Indoor Floor Space (m ²)	Average Hours Per Week	Electricity (kWh)	Natural Gas (m ³)	GHG Emissions (kg)	Energy Intensity (ekWh/sq m)
Peach King Centre	Indoor ice rinks	162 Livingston Ave	7,412	108.70	1,330,262	149,533	383,827.0100	393.88
Town Hall	Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers	160 Livingston Ave	2,166	39.89	385,348	50,585	124,928.4400	426.11
Senior's Centre	Community centres	18 Livingston Ave	877	52.99	80,230	24,220	51,889.4300	384.99
Calder Community Centre	Community centres	171 Mountain Rd	603	34.98	13,427	28,385	54,686.0600	522.55
Pump House	Community centres	447 Elizabeth St	220	38.89	21,854	3,949	9,127.2600	290.11
PW Operations Centre	Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored	2 Clark St	1,027	44.88	105,632	33,033	70,482.3800	444.69
GFD Station 1	Fire stations and associated offices and facilities	261 Ontario St	713	51.86	62,521	14,705	32,554.0200	306.88
GFD Station 2	Fire stations and associated offices and facilities	167 Mountain St	148	0.19	4,013	2,886	5,761.3900	234.35
Library	Public libraries	18 Carnegie Ln	1,307	67.01	349,606	32,615	88,237.0500	532.7
Grimsby Museum	Cultural facilities	6 Murray St	380	36.90	44,402	2,481	8,065.7300	186.24
Lions Pool	Community centres	1 Elm St	376	13.98	38,386	18,888	38,627.9600	635.97
Alway Community Centre	Community centres	494 Ridge Rd West	241	5.98	10,738	-	816.2200	44.56
Grimsby Public Art Gallery	Art galleries	18 Carnegie Ln	644	67.01	172,194	16,064	43,459.8400	532.48
Peach King Centre Shed	Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored	162 D Livingston Ave	464	56.00	70,006	10,949	26,021.7700	401.66